

SANDRA STRADER (2017)

Sandra's Shag Resume:

- Organized/promoted shag parties & Beach Music concerts for 25+ years.
- Helped form the Danville Shag Club (DSC) in 1991.
- Served on the Danville Shag Club Board of Directors from 1991 to present.
- 14-time DSC President
- Chaired and served on Committees since the club was formed in 1991.
- Taught shag lessons for over 20 years and donated monies collected to charities.
- Promoted shag & beach music locally and surrounding communities to juniors, adult and elderly for more than 25 years.
- Assisted in forming Danville Junior Shaggers and actively teaches shag lessons to juniors.
- Assisted with DSC Hosting of two ACSC workshops.
- 2014 ACSC/SOS "Shaggin' ICON" recipient.

By the Years (Not inclusive, only part of Sandra's accomplishments)

Year	Danville Shag Club Position	Year	Danville Shag Club Position
1991	Secretary	2007	Chair, Public Relations Committee
1992	Secretary	2008	Chair, Public Relations Committee
1993	Treasurer	2009	President
1994	Treasurer	2010	President
1995	Vice President	2011	President
1996	President	2012	President
1997	Chair, Public Relations Committee	2013	President
1998	Chair, Nomination Committee	2014	President
1999	Vice President	2015	Chair, Public Relations Committee & Past President
2000	President	2016	Chair, Public Relations Committee & Past President
2001	President	2017	Chair, Public Relations Committee & Past President
2002	Chair, Nomination Committee	2018	President; Chair, By-Laws Review Committee
2003	President	2019	President
2004	President	2020	President
2005	Chair, Nomination Committee	2021	Past President & Awarded DSC Lifetime membership
2006	Chair, Public Relations Committee	2022	Past President

In addition to the positions listed above she served on or assisted many committees throughout the years. Sandra loves the shag and its lifestyle. She pitches in wherever needed.